

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-48.50 %		-3.82 %
			264,100.00	136,020.61	-128,079.39	254,000.00	-10,100.00
2	REMOVING EXISTING SURFACING						
	2084.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	50.2500	151.25 %	32.0000	60.00 %
			41,680.00	104,721.00	63,041.00	66,688.00	25,008.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB						
	2249.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-73.33 %
			33,735.00	33,735.00	0.00	8,996.00	-24,739.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	108.0000	S.F.	5.0000	6.2500	25.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %
			540.00	675.00	135.00	972.00	432.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-66.59 %		-3.55 %
			10,264.00	3,429.00	-6,835.00	9,900.00	-364.00
GRADING							
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	3498.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	19.0000	5.56 %
			62,964.00	52,470.00	-10,494.00	66,462.00	3,498.00
STRUCTURE							
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 500/16						
	10.0000	S.F.	500.0000	163.0000	-67.40 %	225.0000	-55.00 %
			5,000.00	1,630.00	-3,370.00	2,250.00	-2,750.00
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 500/18						
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	163.0000	-34.80 %	225.0000	-10.00 %
			5,000.00	3,260.00	-1,740.00	4,500.00	-500.00
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 500/22						
	39.0000	S.F.	130.0000	163.0000	25.38 %	225.0000	73.08 %
			5,070.00	6,357.00	1,287.00	8,775.00	3,705.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 500/16 211.0000	S.Y.	22.0000 4,642.00	25.0300 5,281.33	13.77 % 639.33	40.0000 8,440.00	81.82 % 3,798.00	
11	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 500/18 103.0000	S.Y.	28.0000 2,884.00	25.0300 2,578.09	-10.61 % -305.91	40.0000 4,120.00	42.86 % 1,236.00	
12	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 500/22 867.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 15,606.00	25.0300 21,701.01	39.06 % 6,095.01	40.0000 34,680.00	122.22 % 19,074.00	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 150.0000	TON	45.0000 6,750.00	90.0000 13,500.00	100.00 % 6,750.00	110.0000 16,500.00	144.44 % 9,750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING - FA EST.		12,330.00	12,330.00	0.00 %	12,330.00	0.00 %	
15	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 500/16 211.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 7,385.00	18.9500 3,998.45	-45.86 % -3,386.55	40.0000 8,440.00	14.29 % 1,055.00	
16	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 500/18 103.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 4,120.00	18.9500 1,951.85	-52.63 % -2,168.15	70.0000 7,210.00	75.00 % 3,090.00	
17	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 500/22 867.0000	S.Y.	28.0000 24,276.00	18.9500 16,429.65	-32.32 % -7,846.35	20.0000 17,340.00	-28.57 % -6,936.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 46710.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 186,840.00	3.1800 148,537.80	-20.50 % -38,302.20	2.6000 121,446.00	-35.00 % -65,394.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	1224.0000	TON	160.0000	160.0000	0.00 %	170.0000	6.25 %	
			195,840.00	195,840.00	0.00	208,080.00	12,240.00	
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	4555.0000	TON	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			569,375.00	592,150.00	22,775.00	455,500.00	-113,875.00	
21	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (BRIDGE)							
	235.0000	TON	125.0000	160.0000	28.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			29,375.00	37,600.00	8,225.00	23,500.00	-5,875.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,895.00	14,895.00		14,895.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,930.00	9,930.00		9,930.00		
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,724.00	2,724.00		2,724.00		
25	HMA CORE-BRIDGE							
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	340.0000	70.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	
26	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	140.5000	TON	220.0000	190.0000	-13.64 %	290.0000	31.82 %	
			30,910.00	26,695.00	-4,215.00	40,745.00	9,835.00	
27	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	185.0000	L.F.	30.0000	19.1100	-36.30 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			5,550.00	3,535.35	-2,014.65	5,550.00	0.00	
28	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	211.0000	L.F.	20.0000	19.1100	-4.45 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			4,220.00	4,032.21	-187.79	6,330.00	2,110.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
29	ESC LEAD							
	12.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	58.0000	-71.00 %	
			2,400.00	600.00	-1,800.00	696.00	-1,704.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION							
	54.0000	EACH	75.0000	107.0000	42.67 %	80.0000	6.67 %	
			4,050.00	5,778.00	1,728.00	4,320.00	270.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.							
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
32	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	517.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	2.5000	-87.50 %	2.0000	-90.00 %	
			10,340.00	1,292.50	-9,047.50	1,034.00	-9,306.00	
33	TOP SOIL TYPE A							
	517.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			4,136.00	9,306.00	5,170.00	4,136.00	0.00	
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	100.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	70.0000	1,650.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	7,000.00	6,600.00	800.00	400.00	
TRAFFIC								
35	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER							
	18.0000	L.F.	65.0000	51.0000	-21.54 %	75.0000	15.38 %	
			1,170.00	918.00	-252.00	1,350.00	180.00	
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	2235.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	58.0000	45.00 %	
			89,400.00	89,400.00	0.00	129,630.00	40,230.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	1300.0000	L.F.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	62.0000	37.78 %	
			58,500.00	52,000.00	-6,500.00	80,600.00	22,100.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	89.0000	EACH	45.0000	34.0000	-24.44 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			4,005.00	3,026.00	-979.00	4,005.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
39	PAINT LINE 21678.0000	L.F.	0.3000 6,503.40	0.1900 4,118.82	-36.67 % -2,384.58	0.2500 5,419.50	-16.67 % -1,083.90
40	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 12477.0000	L.F.	0.4000 4,990.80	0.2900 3,618.33	-27.50 % -1,372.47	0.3500 4,366.95	-12.50 % -623.85
41	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3560.0000	S.F.	4.0000 14,240.00	4.2500 15,130.00	6.25 % 890.00	5.5000 19,580.00	37.50 % 5,340.00
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE 726.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,630.00	7.7500 5,626.50	55.00 % 1,996.50	10.5000 7,623.00	110.00 % 3,993.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 44.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,600.00	150.0000 6,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 8,800.00	33.33 % 2,200.00
44	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 29.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,350.00	180.0000 5,220.00	20.00 % 870.00	240.0000 6,960.00	60.00 % 2,610.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 37.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,480.00	35.0000 1,295.00	-12.50 % -185.00	45.0000 1,665.00	12.50 % 185.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.5600	HUND	500.0000 1,780.00	450.0000 1,602.00	-10.00 % -178.00	600.0000 2,136.00	20.00 % 356.00
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-5.13 %		20.50 %
			20,747.00	19,682.00	-1,065.00	25,000.00	4,253.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 19200.0000	L.F.	0.3000 5,760.00	0.1800 3,456.00	-40.00 % -2,304.00	0.2000 3,840.00	-33.33 % -1,920.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 100.0000	HR	10.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1500.0000	HR	6.0000 9,000.00	15.0000 22,500.00	150.00 % 13,500.00	10.0000 15,000.00	66.67 % 6,000.00	
51	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		19,000.00	46,000.00	142.11 % 27,000.00	10,000.00	-47.37 % -9,000.00	
52	FLAGGERS 2840.0000	HR	65.0000 184,600.00	76.7500 217,970.00	18.08 % 33,370.00	75.0000 213,000.00	15.38 % 28,400.00	
53	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 672.0000	HR	65.0000 43,680.00	81.5000 54,768.00	25.38 % 11,088.00	80.0000 53,760.00	23.08 % 10,080.00	
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		39,000.00	63,000.00	61.54 % 24,000.00	11,000.00	-71.79 % -28,000.00	
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 604.0000	S.F.	20.0000 12,080.00	18.0000 10,872.00	-10.00 % -1,208.00	24.0000 14,496.00	20.00 % 2,416.00	
56	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		74,000.00	4,500.00	-93.92 % -69,500.00	7,000.00	-90.54 % -67,000.00	
57	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING 417.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,251.00	1.5000 625.50	-50.00 % -625.50	2.0000 834.00	-33.33 % -417.00	
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MOD. 1 L.S.		29,300.00	34,000.00	16.04 % 4,700.00	40,000.00	36.52 % 10,700.00	
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MOD. 2 L.S.		44,500.00	52,000.00	16.85 % 7,500.00	60,000.00	34.83 % 15,500.00	
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MOD. 3 L.S.		43,400.00	65,000.00	49.77 % 21,600.00	75,000.00	72.81 % 31,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
61	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MOD. 4	L.S.	151,200.00	130,000.00	-21,200.00	165,000.00	13,800.00
					-14.02 %		9.13 %
OTHER ITEMS							
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	9,000.00	17,000.00	8,000.00	50,000.00	41,000.00
					88.89 %		455.56 %
63	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	30,720.00	80,000.00	49,280.00	18,000.00	-12,720.00
					160.42 %		-41.41 %
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	7,780.00	7,002.00	-778.00	13,226.00	5,446.00
	77.8000		100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	170.0000	70.00 %
65	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	16,320.00	12,444.00	-3,876.00	18,360.00	2,040.00
	40.8000		400.0000	305.0000	-23.75 %	450.0000	12.50 %
66	ASPHALT RAMP	EACH	2,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	3,660.00	1,660.00
	4.0000		500.0000	2,000.0000	300.00 %	915.0000	83.00 %
67	CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK	S.Y.	365,309.00	254,128.00	-111,181.00	397,075.00	31,766.00
	1588.3000		230.0000	160.0000	-30.43 %	250.0000	8.70 %
68	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	250.00	700.0000	200.00
	1.0000		500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %
69	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	S.Y.	1,500.00	1,800.00	300.00	4,375.00	2,875.00
	25.0000		60.0000	72.0000	20.00 %	175.0000	191.67 %
70	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
	2.0000		750.0000	2,500.0000	233.33 %	750.0000	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
71	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,500.0000	100.00 %	800.0000	6.67 %	
			750.00	1,500.00	750.00	800.00	50.00	
72	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	360.0000	-28.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	1,800.00	-700.00	
73	FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE ITEM							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
74	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
77	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
78	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
79	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			100.00 %		-60.00 %	
			1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	500.00	-750.00	
80	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	310.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	
			930.00	310.00	-620.00	697.50	-232.50	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/27/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 06:46

PS&E JOB NO : 18X320 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009262 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5217
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 LEADBETTER RD TO SE 3RD AVE.
 PAVING AND ADA
 18X320
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2018
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
81	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	650.0000	62.50 %	900.0000	125.00 %	
			400.00	650.00	250.00	900.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,905,960.20</u>	<u>\$2,799,799.00</u>	-3.65%	<u>\$2,923,850.95</u>	0.62%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,905,960.20</u>	<u>\$2,799,799.00</u>	-3.65%	<u>\$2,923,850.95</u>	0.62%	